Operating manual
Barometric transmitter
HD9408.3B
English
Keep for future reference.
HD9408.3B -   2   - V1.7
TABLE OF CONTENTS

• Accident prevention regulations.
HD9408.3B -   29   - V1.7
11 ACCESSORIES ORDERING CODES
The cable is optional and has to be ordered separately.
CP18… Cable with 8-pole M12 connector on one end, open wires on the other
side. Length 2 m (CP18.2), 5 m (CP18.5) or 10 (CP18.10). For
HD9408.3B.1 and HD9408.3B.2.
CPM12AA4… Cable with 4-pole M12 connector on one end, open wires on the other
side. Length 2 m (CPM12AA4.2), 5 m (CPM12AA4.5) or 10 m
(CPM12AA4.10). For HD9408.3B.3.
RS51K Kit for connecting the transmitter RS485 output to a PC. It includes the
SWD10 power supply and the RS485/USB adapter with:
o screw terminals for the connection to the CP18.x cable (not includ-
ed);
o USB connector for the connection to the PC;
o jack connector for connecting the SWD10 power supply.
RS52 Serial connection cable with built-in USB/RS232 converter. USB con-
nector for the PC and screw terminals on the instrument side.
DELTA OHM metrology laboratories LAT N° 124 are ISO/IEC 17025 accredited by
ACCREDIA for Temperature, Humidity, Pressure, Photometry / Radiometry, Acous-
tics and Air Velocity. They can supply calibration certificates for the accredited
quantities.
HD9408.3B -   30   - V1.7
Notes
GHM GROUP – Delta OHM | Delta Ohm S.r.l. a socio unico
Via Marconi 5 | 35030 Caselle di Selvazzano | Padova | ITALY
Phone +39 049 8977150 | Fax +39 049 635596